03-19-2001 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 065 1027 101640773

03/1 01

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
New Assignment Security Agreement				
X Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101540203				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger Other				
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Rush Hour Music, L.L.C. 02 27 01				
Name (line 2) Execution Date				
Second Party Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Magix Entertainment Products GmbH If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
domiciled in the United				
Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) Seid1strabe 8, 80335 representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 2) Muich, Germany				
Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name Terry L. Watt, Esq.				
Address (line 1) Fellers, Snider, Blankenship, Bailey & Tippens, P.C.				
Address (line 2) The Kennedy Building, 321 South Boston Avenue, Suite 800				
Address (line 3) Tulsa, OK 74103-3318				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
/A AA OD				
the body of the document and				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212) 684-3900		
Name Allen I. Rubenstein, B	Esq.			
Address (line 1) Gottlieb, Rackman & Re	eisman, P.C.			
Address (line 2) 270 Madison Avenue, 81	th Floor			
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10016				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 3		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa				
Patent Application Number(s)	5,801,694 Pater	nt Number(s)		
	[3,302,007,]			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Denosit Account	osed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1730				
Д	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the o	original document. Charges to depos	it account are authorized, as		

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Allen I. Rubenstein

PATENT

REEL: 11575 FRAME: 0664

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9 12-05-2000 (5	æ
	1015 1000 L	
	11 24 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Com	The state of the s	
1 37	Conveyance Type	
1	Assignment Security Agreement	
Docume	ent ID# Change of Name	
Correction Reel #	tion of PTO Error Frame # Merger Other	_
Correctiv	ive Document	
Reel#	Departmental Elle	
Conveying I	Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	Rush Hour Music, L.L.C. Rush Hour Music, L.L.C.	
Name (line 2)		- 1
Second Party		
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year	1
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	\dashv
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.	
L.	Seid1strabe 8, 80335 representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	.
Address (line 2)	Munich. Germany Assignment)	- }
Address (line 3)	<u> </u>	}
Domestic Re	City State/Country Zio Code Cepresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	\exists
Name [Terry L. Watt, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Fellers, Snider, Blankenship, Bailey & Tippens, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	The Kennedy Building, 321 South Boston Avenue, Suite 800	
Address (line 3)	Tulsa, OK 74103-3318	
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regardly his burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 11575 FRAME: 0665

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212) 684–3900
Name [Allen I. Rubenstein,	Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Gottlieb, Rackman & R	eisman, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	270 Madison Avenue, 8	th Floor	
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10016		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	# <u>3</u>
Enter either the Pate 08/567,370	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	Number(s)
Enter only	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved. #	1
- "	of Payment: Enclo	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ osed X Deposit Account litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

<u> Allen I. Rubenstein</u>

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 11575 FRAME: 0666

NOTICE OF GRANTING OF LICENSE RIGHTS

BY THESE PRESENTS be it known that:

Rush Hour Music, L.L.C., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and having a principal place of business at 136 Dwight Road, Longmeadow, Massachusetts ("Rush Hour", hereinafter),

being the sole owner by assignment from the inventor of

U.S. Letters Patent 5,801,694, which issued from application Serial No. 08/567,370, for "Method and Apparatus for Interactively Creating New Arrangements for Musical Compositions", filed December 4, 1995, and issued September 1, 1998 (the "694" patent, hereinafter);

said assignment having been recorded with the U.S. Patent Office at Reel and Frame No. 009480/0661, has granted a non-exclusive license under the '694 patent to

Magix Entertainment Products GmbH, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Country of Germany and having its principal place of business at Seidlstraße 8, 80335 Munich, Germany ("MAGIX", hereinafter);

allowing MAGIX and its U.S. subsidiaries to practice the '694 patent in this country, to wit, to

make, have made, use, offer to sell, sell, import, export, lease, rent, or otherwise distribute or dispose of products embodying, containing, employing, or for operation in accordance with the '694 patent, and to

practice the methods comprising the '694 patent, and implicitly or explicitly authorize purchasers of products embodying, containing, employing, or for operation in accordance with the '694 to practice such methods.

DONE this 27 day of February, 200

Rush Hour, Inc.

Printed Name:

President Title:

No. 02RU4614527 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires April 30,

Notary Public, State of New York

PATENT REEL: 11575 FRAME: 0667

NOTICE OF GRANTING OF LICENSE RIGHTS

BY THESE PRESENTS be it known that:

RECORDED: 11/24/2000

Rush Hour Music, L.L.C., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and having a principal place of business at 136 Dwight Road, Longmeadow, Massachusetts ("Rush Hour", hereinafter),

being the sole owner by assignment from the inventor of

U.S. Letters Patent 5,801,694, which issued from application Serial No. 08/567,370, for "Method and Apparatus for Interactively Creating New Arrangements for Musical Compositions", filed December 4, 1995, and issued September 1, 1998 (the "694" patent, hereinafter);

said assignment having been recorded with the U.S. Patent Office at Reel and Frame No. 009480/0661, has granted a non-exclusive license under the '694 patent to

Magix Entertainment Products GmbH, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Country of Germany and having its principal place of business at Seidlstraße 8, 80335 Munich, Germany ("MAGIX", hereinafter);

allowing MAGIX and its U.S. subsidiaries to practice the '694 patent in this country, to wit, to

make, have made, use, offer to sell, sell, import, export, lease, rent, or otherwise distribute or dispose of products embodying, containing, employing, or for operation in accordance with the '694 patent, and to

practice the methods comprising the '694 patent, and implicitly or explicitly authorize purchasers of products embodying, containing, employing, or for operation in accordance with the '694 to practice such methods.

DONE this 30th day of No	ovember, 2000.
	Rush Hour, Inc.
	By: Rolate Dista
	Printed Name: Robert D. Gershen
	Title: President

PATENT REEL: 11575 FRAME: 0668